
Course code 

FEN-1-EN- CC- I 
22T 

Bcs -l-C5 AECC 
-22T 

POA-1-CO 
22T 

JOM-1-CO 
22T 

Course 
Type 

Course code 

BS-1-C0-22T DSC -3 

FEN-2-EN 
22T 

DSC-1 

ME-1-C0-22T DSC -4 

FA-2-C0-22T 

DSC -2 

Course 
Type 

CC - 2 

2 

DSC-5 

JED-2-CO-22T | DSC -6 

Chattman 

Course Title 

Semester I 

PROGRAMME STRUCTURE 

Functional English I 

Basic Computer 
Skills 

Principles of 
Accounting 

Industrial 

Organization and 
Management 

Business Statistics 

Managerial 
Economics 

Total 

Course Title 

AECC -Environmental 

Semester - II 

Functional English 

Studies 

Financial 

Accounting 

Indian Economic 
Development 

9| BosBept. Of . 
Commerce 

St. 
Joseph's 

Degree & PG 
College 

King-Koti, Hyderabad -29 

Hours/ 

Weck 

L 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

21 

Hours/ 
Week 

4 

4 

5 

4 

28 

L T P 

Osmani 

P 

2 

2 

2 

Credits Marks 

5 

2 

5 

5 

5 

27 

2 

5 

5 

-iersity 

Board 
of 

Studies 
n 

Commerce 

Int 

Hydera 

50 
007., 

(TS) 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

Credits Marks 

Ext 

40 

60 

40 

60 

40 

60 

60 

60 

Int Ext 

60 

40 60 

60 

60 

60 

Total 

Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Total 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Principat 

Duration 
of End 

Exam 

3 

2 

3 

Duration 
of End 

Exam 

3 

2 

3 

3 

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE 
King Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 029 



BM-2C0-2T 

BET-2-CO. 
2?T 

Course code 

HVG5-3 -
EN - 227 

DSC -7 

DSC -8 Business Fthics 

Coursc 

Type 

SEC -1 

AA-3-CO-22T DSC-9 

22T 

BL-3-CO-22T DSC-10 

CA-3-C0-22T DSC -1| 

ECL-3-CO- DSC -12 

MSE -3-Cot DSC -13 

Business 
Mathematics 

Chairman 

Total 

Course Title 

Semester III 

Any one of the 
following 

a)HVGS 

b)Leadership 
Skills 

(UGC Specific) 

Advanced 

Accounting 

Business Laws 

Cost Accounting 

Economic and 
Commercial Laws 

Ms Excel 

Total 

BoS, Dept. Of. Commerce 

St. Joseph's Degree & PG College 
KingKo Hyderabad -29 

4 

4 

Hours/ 
Week 

4 

4 

4 

4 

21 

28 

21 

1 

1 

1 

-

5 

5 

28 

P 

-

2 

2 

2 

CHAIRMAN 

2 

5 

Credits Marks 

5 

5 

5 

27 

27 

Board of 
Stud1es in 

Commerce 

Osmania University 

Hyderabad 
500 

007., 
(TS) 

40 60 

Int 

20 

40 

40 

40 

40 

60 

40 

Ext 

30 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

I00 

100 

Total 
Marks 

50 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

3 

3 

Duration 
of End 
Exam 

3 

3 

3 

-ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE King Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 029 



Course code 

BEN -4 
£N - 22T 

|EN- 22T 

CRA-4-CO 
22T 

AUD-4-CO 
22T 

Course 

Type 

LL-4-CO-22T 

SEC -2 

DSC-14 

DSC -15 

MA-4-CO-22T DSC -16 

CL-4-CO-22T DSC - 17 

Course Title 

Semester - IV 

Any onc of the 

following 

a) 
English 

Business 

b) English for 
Employ ability 
Skills 
(UGC Specific) 

Corporate 
Accounting 

Auditing 

Management 
Accounting 

Corporate Laws 

DSC- 18 Labour Laws 

Chairman 

Bo§, Dept. Of. Commerce 

St. JosepHSegree & PG College 
King Koti, Hyderabad -29 

Ilours/ 
Week 

4 

4 

2 

-

-

Hyderabad 

Credits 

Osmania Un 

5 

CHAIRMAN 

5 

Board of 
Studies r 

corce 

Marks 

Int Ext 

20 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

30 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

Total 
Marks 

50 

100 

100 

100 

J00 

100 

Prineipat 

Duration 
of End 

Exam 

2 

3 

3 

ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG. COLLEGE 
King Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 029 



Course code 

|EN- 22T 

CRA-4-CO 

BEN - 4-SEC -2 
EN- 22T 

22T 

AUD-4-CO 
22T 

MA-4-CO-22T 

Course 

Type 

LL-4-CO-22T 

DSC-14 

DSC -15 

DSC -16 

CL-4-CO-22T DSC - 17 

DSC - 18 

Course Title 

Semester -IV 

Any one of the 

following 

a) 
English 

Business 

b) English for 
Employ ability 
Skills 
(UGC Specific) 

Corporate 
Accounting 

Auditing 

Management 
Accounting -8 

Corporate Laws 

Labour Laws 

Chairman 

BqS. Dept. Of. Commerce 
St josedHegree & PG College 

King Koti, Hyderabad -29 

Hours/ 
Week 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

1 

2 

-

Hyderabad 

Credits 

Osmania in: 

2 

5 

CHAIRMAN 

5 

Board of 
Stud.es 1r 

(rerce 

Marks 

Int 

20 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

Ext 

30 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

Total 
Marks 

50 

100 

100 

1000 

100 

100 

Prineipat 

Duration 

of End 
Exam 

2 

3 

ST. JOSEPHS DEGREE& PG. COLLEGE King Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 029 



Course code 

BED-5-CO-22T 

TPI-5-C0-22T 

ACA-5-CO-22T 

IMI-5-0-221 

FR-5-CO-221 

MPS-5-CO-221 

Conrse 

Type 

GE-1 

SEC- 3 

SEC-3 

DSE-J 

Total 

DSE -2 

Course Title 

Semester V 

Multi Disciplinary 

Anyone of the 
following 

a)E-Conmerce 

b) Basics of 

DSC -19Tax Law & 

Entrepreneurship 
(Department 
Specific) 

Practice | 

Any one of the 

following 
a)Advanced 

Corporate 
Accounting 

b)liancial 
Management | 

c)fFinancial 
Reporting 

Any one of the 
following 

a)Marketing 
Principles and 
Strategies 

Chairrman 
becot. Commerce 

St. Joseph's Degree & PG College 

King Koti, Hyderabad -29 

21 52 

28 

Hours 
/Week 

4 

2 

4 

4 

T 

CHAIRMAN 

P 

Osmania 

Hyderabar 

Credits Marks 

5 

5 

Board 
of 

Studre, r 

fimnerce 

15) 

Int 

40 60 

20 

40 

40 

40 

40 

Ext 

40 

30 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

Total 
Marks 

100 

50 

J00 

J00 

J00 

I00 

J00 

Duration 

of End 

F.xam 

3 

Principal ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG. COLLEGE King Kotl Road, Hyderatad-500 029 



IMS-5-CO-22T 

SCM-5-CO-22T 

HRM-S-C0-22T DSE -3 

PBE-$-CO-22T 

BLP-5-C0-22T 

|b)lnvestment 
Managcnent and 
Security Analysis 

C)Supply Chain 
Managemcnt 

Any one of the 
following 

a)lHuman Resource 
Managenment 

b) Principles of 
Business 
Environment 

c) Banking Law 
and Practice 

Competencies 

Total 

> Generic Elective offered by other departments: 

22 4 2 

a) Basies in Economics b) Basics in Accounting and Taxation 

28 

Chairman 

5 

26 

Sources c) Our Universe 

Generic Elective offered by Commerce Department to other disciplines: 

Department of Statistics: Basics Statistics b)Statistical Inferences 

BoS, Dept. Of. Commerce 
Degree & PG College 

40 

St. JOs4Rasavderabad -29 
King' 

40 

40 

40 

Department of English: a) Content Writing b) Creative Writing 

CHAIRMAN 

6 

(TS) 

60 

Department of Computer Science: a)Basics ofDigita> Marketing b) Web Development 
using Word Press 

Board 
of 

Studies 
In 

(ommerce 

60 

Osmania Uniy ity 

Hyderabad - 500 

60 

Department of Psychology: Stress Management and Wellbeing b) Psychological 

60 

Department of Mathematics: a)Basics Mathematics b) Mathematics for Economics and 
Finance Cube Secui a 

J00 

Department of Management: Entrepreneual Development b) Business Environment 
Department of Mass Communication: a) Social Media b) Film Appreciation 

100 

Department of Physics and Electronics a) Physics in daily life b) Renewable energy 

100 

100 

Department of Languages: Indian Knowledge Systems b)Leadership and Management: The 
Indian Ethos 

100 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Principat ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & PG. COLLEGE King Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 029 



(ourse code 

TAL-6-C0-22T SEC - 4 

CET-6-CO-22T SEC - 4 

RMR-6-CO-22T PR 

TP2-6-CO-22T DSC-20 

FM2-6-CO-22T 

Course 

CG-6-C0-22T DSE -4 

CR-6-C0-22T 

Iype 

MM-6-CO-22T 

PMT-6-CO-22T 

LM-6-C0-22T 

14| Page 

DSE -5 

(onrse Title 

Semester VI 

Any one of 

the follow ing 

a)Tally 

b)Corporate 
Etiquette s 
(Department 
Specific) 

Research 

Methodology 
and Report 
Writing 

Tax Lavw 

&Practice II 

Any one of the 
following 

a)Corporate 
Governance 

b)Financial 
Management II 

c)Corporate 
Reporting 

Any one of the 

following 
a)Marketing 
Management 

b)Portfolio 
Management 

c)Logistics 
Management 

Any one of the 

following 

Chairman 

Kinc Koti hyderabad -29 

/Week 

2 

4 

4 

4 

lours 

4 

BoS, Dept. Of. Commerce 

St. Joseph's Degree & PG Golleae artel 

-

Osma 

Hydera' 

P 

2 

5 

5 

5 

Credits Marks 

CHAIRMAN 
nerce 

Int Ext 

20 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

5) 

30 50 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

60 

Total Duration 
Marksof End 

60 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Principa! 
ST. JOSEPH'S DEGREE & P.G. COLLEGE King Koti Road, Hyderabad-500 029 

Exam 










